
3988 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 166 

Tariff' Notice No. 1984/189-App/ications for Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective 

Port Appn. Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code From I To* 

Chapter 39 

WN 382 Chapter 39 

49.08.000 

WN 423 49.08.000 

84.59.059 

AK 29040 84.59.059 

87.12.01 I 

WN 2298 87.12.01 I 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Sausage casings 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Sausage casings-unprinted 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Ceramic transfers for firing on to glassware 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Ceramic transfers for firing onto glassware 
or ceramic tiles 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Process robots for industrial use 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Process. assembly and portable robots for 
industrial use 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Component parts, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him. only in the 
making of bicycles or for use by him, in 
the repair of bicycles under warranty 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Component parts, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him. only in the 
making of bicycles and exercise cycles. or 
for use by him in the repair of bicycles 
and exercise cycles under warranty 

Free Free 15 206273K 

Free* Free* 15 108225G 

Free* Free* 10 925982B 

Free* Free* 15 114361 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs. Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs. Wellington. 

7/82 6/85 

7/78 6/85 

8/83 9/91 

7/79 9/90 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 11 October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number. Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour. overhead. etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Xoticc L'11dcr rhc Regulations Ac! 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936. notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Forests Act 1949 

War Pensions Act 1954 

Psychologists Act I 981 
Social Security Act 1964 
Criminal Justice Amendment Act 

1962 
Securities Act 1978 

Title or Subject-matter 

Forestry Encouragement Grant Regulations 1983, Amend-
ment No. 2 

War Pensions (Rates of Pensions and Allowances) Order 
(No. 4) 1984 

Psychologists Act Commencement Order 1984 
Social Security (Rates of Benefits) Order (No. 3) 1984 
Work Centres Notice (No. 2) 1984 . 

Securities Act (Dividend Reinvestment) Exemption Notice 
1984 

POST.AGE AND P-\CK.\<ilNCi CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1984/232 

1984/233 

1984/234 
1984/235 
1984/236 

1984/237 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

17 /9/84 

17 /9/84 

17/9/84 
17 /9/84 
11/9/84 

18/9/84 

Postage 
Cash and 
Price Pack­

35c 

40c 

35c 
40c 
35c 

35c 

aging 
70c 

75c 

70c 
75c 
70c 

70c 

IF two or -01ore copies ordered. the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the Iota/ value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 

1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland I; Government 
Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street. (Private Bag), Christchurch l; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), 
Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


