3988

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/189-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		~ • •	CURRENT APPROVAL:	·	_				
		Chapter 39	Sausage casings REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	206273K	7/82	6/85
WN	382	Chapter 39	Sausage casings—unprinted CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		49.08.000	Ceramic transfers for firing on to glassware REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free*	Free*	15	108225G	7/78	6/85
WN	423	49.08.000	Ceramic transfers for firing onto glassware or ceramic tiles CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.59.059	Process robots for industrial use REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free*	Free*	10	925982B	8/83	9/91
AK	29040	84.59.059	Process, assembly and portable robots for industrial use CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		87.12.011	Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the making of bicycles or for use by him, in the repair of bicycles under warranty REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free*	Free*	15	11436J	7/79	9/90
WN	2298	87.12.011	Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the making of bicycles and exercise cycles, or for use by him in the repair of bicycles and exercise cycles under warranty						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Forests Act 1949		prestry Encouragement Grant Regulations 1983, Amend- ment No. 2	1984/232	17/9/84	35c	70c
War Pensions Act 1954		ar Pensions (Rates of Pensions and Allowances) Order (No. 4) 1984	1984/233	17/9/84	40c	75c
Psychologists Act 1981		ychologists Act Commencement Order 1984	1984/234	17/9/84	35c	70c
Social Security Act 1964	. So	cial Security (Rates of Benefits) Order (No. 3) 1984	1984/235	17/9/84	40c	75c
Criminal Justice Amendment 1962	Act Wo	ork Centres Notice (No. 2) 1984	1984/236	11/9/84	35c	70c
Securities Act 1978		curities Act (Dividend Reinvestment) Exemption Notice 1984	1984/237	18/9/84	35c	70c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum	Total Value of	Maximum
Purchases	Charge	Purchases	Charge
\$	\$	\$	\$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Government Life Building, Ward Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.